MCCSEMI.COM1/8
SMBF5.0A THRU SMBF220CA
600 Watt TVS
5.0 to 220 Volts
• Operating Junction Temperature Range: -55°C to +150°C
• Storage Temperature Range: -55°C to +150°C
• Thermal Resistance :20°C/W Junction to Lead
• Thermal Resistance :15°C/W Junction to Case

VOLTAGE @ IPP
PEAK
PULSE
CURRENT
IPP
(5)
MAXIMUM
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
@VWM
ID(6)
MARKING CODE
UNI-POLAR BI-POLAR (VOLTS) MIN MAX IT (4)(mA) (VOLTS) (AMPS) (μA) UNI BI
SMBF5.0A SMBF5.0CA(4) 5 6.4 7.07 10 65.229.2 800 5V0A 5V0CA
SMBF6.0A SMBF6.0CA 6 6.67 7.37 10 58.2510.3 800 6V0A 6V0CA
SMBF6.5A SMBF6.5CA 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 53.5711.2 500 6V5A 6V5CA
SMBF7.0A SMBF7.0CA 7 7.78 8.6 10 5012 200 7V0A 7V0CA
SMBF7.5A SMBF7.5CA 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 46.5112.9 100 7V5A 7V5CA
SMBF8.0A SMBF8.0CA 8 8.89 9.83 1 44.1213.6 50 8V0A 8V0CA
SMBF8.5A SMBF8.5CA 8.5 9.44 10.4 1 41.6714.4 10 8V5A 8V5CA
SMBF9.0A SMBF9.0CA 9 10 11.1 1 38.9615.4 5 9V0A 9V0CA
SMBF10A SMBF10CA 10 11.1 12.3 1 35.2917 5 10A 10CA
SMBF11A SMBF11CA 11 12.2 13.5 1 32.9718.2 5 11A 11CA
SMBF12A SMBF12CA 12 13.3 14.7 1 30.1519.9 5 12A 12CA
SMBF13A SMBF13CA 13 14.4 15.9 1 27.9121.5 1 13A 13CA
SMBF14A SMBF14CA 14 15.6 17.2 1 25.8623.2 1 14A 14CA
SMBF15A SMBF15CA 15 16.7 18.5 1 24.5924.4 1 15A 15CA
SMBF16A SMBF16CA 16 17.8 19.7 1 23.0826 1 16A 16CA
SMBF17A SMBF17CA 17 18.9 20.9 1 21.7427.6 1 17A 17CA
SMBF18A SMBF18CA 18 20 22.1 1 20.5529.2 1 18A 18CA
SMBF19A SMBF19CA 19 21.1 23.3 1 19.4930.8 1 19A 19CA
SMBF20A SMBF20CA 20 22.2 24.5 1 18.5232.4 1 20A 20CA
SMBF22A SMBF22CA 22 24.4 26.9 1 16.935.5 1 22A 22CA
SMBF24A SMBF24CA 24 26.7 29.5 1 15.4238.9 1 24A 24CA
SMBF26A SMBF26CA 26 28.9 31.9 1 14.2542.1 1 26A 26CA
SMBF28A SMBF28CA 28 31.1 34.4 1 13.2245.4 1 28A 28CA
SMBF30A SMBF30CA 30 33.3 36.8 1 12.448.4 1 30A 30CA
SMBF33A SMBF33CA 33 36.7 40.6 1 11.2653.3 1 33A 33CA
SMBF36A SMBF36CA 36 40 44.2 1 10.3358.1 1 36A 36CA
SMBF40A SMBF40CA 40 44.4 49.1 1 9.364.5 1 40A 40CA
SMBF43A SMBF43CA 43 47.8 52.8 1 8.6569.4 1 43A 43CA
SMBF45A SMBF45CA 45 50 55.3 1 8.2572.7 1 45A 45CA
SMBF48A SMBF48CA 48 53.3 58.9 1 7.7577.4 1 48A 48CA
SMBF51A SMBF51CA 51 56.7 62.7 1 7.2882.4 1 51A 51CA
SMBF54A SMBF54CA 54 60 66.3 1 6.8987.1 1 54A 54CA
SMBF58A SMBF58CA 58 64.4 71.2 1 6.4193.6 1 58A 58CA
SMBF60A SMBF60CA 60 66.7 73.7 1 6.296.8 1 60A 60CA
SMBF64A SMBF64CA 64 71.1 78.6 1 5.83103 1 64A 64CA
SMBF70A SMBF70CA 70 77.8 86 1 5.31113 1 70A 70CA
SMBF75A SMBF75CA 75 83.3 92.1 1 4.96121 1 75A 75CA
SMBF78A SMBF78CA 78 86.7 95.8 1 4.76126 1 78A 78CA
SMBF80A SMBF80CA 80 88.8 97.6 1 4.63129.6 1 80A 80CA
SMBF85A SMBF85CA 85 94.4 104 1 4.38137 1 85A 85CA
SMBF90A SMBF90CA 90 100 111 1 4.11146 1 90A 90CA
SMBF100A SMBF100CA 100 111 123 1 3.7162 1 100A 100CA
SMBF110A SMBF110CA 110 122 135 1 3.39177 1 110A 110CA
SMBF120A SMBF120CA 120 133 147 1 3.11193 1 120A 120CA
SMBF130A SMBF130CA 130 144 159 1 2.87209 1 130A 130CA
SMBF140A SMBF140CA 140 155 171 1 2.65226.8 1 140A 140CA
SMBF150A SMBF150CA 150 167 185 1 2.47243 1 150A 150CA
SMBF160A SMBF160CA 160 178 197 1 2.32259 1 160A 160CA
SMBF170A SMBF170CA 170 189 209 1 2.18275 1 170A 170CA
Rev.3-1-05172022
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com

BREAKDOWN VOLTAGE
V(BR) @ IT
(VOLTS)
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE @ IPP
PEAK
PULSE
CURRENT
MAXIMUM
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
@VWM
MARKING CODE
UNI-POLAR BI-POLAR (VOLTS) MIN MAX (VOLTS) (AMPS) (μA) UNI BI
SMBF180A SMBF180CA 180 200 220 1 2.06291.6 1 180A 180CA
SMBF190A SMBF190CA 190 211 232 1 1.95307.8 1 190A 190CA
SMBF200A SMBF200CA 200 224 247 1 1.85324 1 200A 200CA
SMBF220A SMBF220CA 220 246 272 1 1.69356 1 220A 220CA
Rev.3-1-05172022
(4) Pulse test p≤50ms.
(5) Surge current waveform per Fig. 3
(6) For bi-directional types having VRWM of 10 V and less, the IR limit is doubled.